
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00593

10/26/2
021

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. RUSH, PHYLLIS MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00594

10/26/2
021

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. WARD, ROBERT

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00232

10/26/2
021

BROCK, BRENT 
CAMREN Person 2

NAULT, JOSHUA JAMES and 
BROCK, BRENT CAMREN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00593

10/26/2
021

CARMART OF PONCA 
CITY Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. RUSH, PHYLLIS MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00594

10/26/2
021

CARMART OF PONCA 
CITY Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. WARD, ROBERT

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00593

10/26/2
021

DBA Plaintiff
AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. RUSH, PHYLLIS MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00594

10/26/2
021

DBA Plaintiff
AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. WARD, ROBERT

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/2
021

DECEASED Defendant
REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/2
021

EX REL Defendant
REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00459

10/26/2
021

HAZEN, TORY 
LEEANN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HAZEN, TORY LEEANN

POSSESS CDS 
(METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00119

10/26/2
021

HEDGES, ROBERT 
CARL Defendant

WHITSON, ROBYN M. vs. 
HEDGES, ROBERT CARL JR

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00159

10/26/2
021

JACQUES, JORY 
ALLEN Plaintiff

JACQUES, JORY ALLEN vs. 
JACQUES, KELLY DAWN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00159

10/26/2
021

JACQUES, KELLY 
DAWN Defendant

JACQUES, JORY ALLEN vs. 
JACQUES, KELLY DAWN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/2
021

LIVELY, DIANA Defendant
REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/2
021

LIVELY, DOROTHY 
ELLEN Defendant

REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00232

10/26/20
21

NAULT, JOSHUA JAMES Person 1
NAULT, JOSHUA JAMES and 
BROCK, BRENT CAMREN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/20
21

OCCUPANTS OF THE Defendant
REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/20
21

OF THE ESTATE OF Defendant
REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00093

10/26/20
21

OWENS, DESIREE Defendant
WHITE, KYLE JAMES vs. 
OWENS, DESIREE

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/20
21

PERSONAL 
REPRESENTATIVE(S) Defendant

REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/20
21

PROPERTY Defendant
REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/20
21

REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN Plaintiff

REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00593

10/26/20
21

RUSH, PHYLLIS MARIE Defendant
AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
RUSH, PHYLLIS MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/20
21

SECRETARY OF HOUSING 
AND Defendant

REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/20
21

UNITED STATE OF AMERICA EX 
REL Defendant

REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00139

10/26/20
21

URBAN DEVELOPMENT Defendant
REVERSE MORTGAGE 
SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, 
DIANA

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00594

10/26/20
21

WARD, ROBERT Defendant
AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
WARD, ROBERT

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00093

10/26/20
21

WHITE, KYLE JAMES Plaintiff
WHITE, KYLE JAMES vs. 
OWENS, DESIREE

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00119

10/26/20
21

WHITSON, ROBYN M. Plaintiff
WHITSON, ROBYN M. vs. 
HEDGES, ROBERT CARL JR

PROTECTIVE ORDER
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