Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00593	10/26/2 021	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. Plaintiff	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. RUSH, PHYLLIS MARIE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00594	10/26/2 021	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. Plaintiff	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. WARD, ROBERT	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00232	10/26/2 021	BROCK, BRENT CAMREN Person 2	NAULT, JOSHUA JAMES and BROCK, BRENT CAMREN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00593	10/26/2 021	CARMART OF PONCA CITY Plaintiff	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. RUSH, PHYLLIS MARIE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00594	10/26/2 021	CARMART OF PONCA CITY Plaintiff	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. WARD, ROBERT	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00593	10/26/2 021	DBA Plaintiff	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. RUSH, PHYLLIS MARIE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00594	10/26/2 021	DBA Plaintiff	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. WARD, ROBERT	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/2 021	DECEASED Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/2 021	EX REL Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00459	10/26/2 021	HAZEN, TORY LEEANN Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HAZEN, TORY LEEANN	POSSESS CDS (METHAMPHETAMINE) MISD
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00119	10/26/2 021	HEDGES, ROBERT CARL Defendant	WHITSON, ROBYN M. vs. HEDGES, ROBERT CARL JR	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00159	10/26/2 021	JACQUES, JORY ALLEN Plaintiff	JACQUES, JORY ALLEN vs. JACQUES, KELLY DAWN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00159	10/26/2 021	JACQUES, KELLY DAWN Defendant	JACQUES, JORY ALLEN vs. JACQUES, KELLY DAWN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/2 021	LIVELY, DIANA Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/2 021	LIVELY, DOROTHY ELLEN Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00232	10/26/20 21	NAULT, JOSHUA JAMES Person 1	NAULT, JOSHUA JAMES and BROCK, BRENT CAMREN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/20 21	OCCUPANTS OF THE Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/20 21	OF THE ESTATE OF Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00093	10/26/20 21	OWENS, DESIREE Defendant	WHITE, KYLE JAMES vs. OWENS, DESIREE	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/20 21	PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE(S) Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/20 21	PROPERTY Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/20 21	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN Plaintiff	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00593	10/26/20 21	RUSH, PHYLLIS MARIE Defendant	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. RUSH, PHYLLIS MARIE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/20 21	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/20 21	UNITED STATE OF AMERICA EX REL Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00139	10/26/20 21	URBAN DEVELOPMENT Defendant	REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS, IN vs. LIVELY, DIANA	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00594	10/26/20 21	WARD, ROBERT Defendant	AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. WARD, ROBERT	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00093	10/26/20 21	WHITE, KYLE JAMES Plaintiff	WHITE, KYLE JAMES vs. OWENS, DESIREE	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2021- 00119	10/26/20 21	WHITSON, ROBYN M. Plaintiff	WHITSON, ROBYN M. vs. HEDGES, ROBERT CARL JR	PROTECTIVE ORDER